REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
OP220

13. V+
14. BALANCE (A)
ORDERING GUIDE
TA = 25∞C                    Package Options Operating
VOS MAX Temperature
(mV) CERDIP Plastic TO-99 Range
150 OP220AZ* MIL
150 OP220EZ* IND
300 OP220FZ* IND
750 OP220CJ* MIL
750 OP220GZ* OP220GP* XIND
750 OP220GS XIND
For military processed devices, please refer to the Mil Standard
Data Sheet
OP220AJ/883*.
*Not for new design. Obsolete April 2002.
REV. A –5–
OP220
TEMPERATURE – �C
150
–150
–50 125–25
IN
P
U
T
 O
F
F
S
E
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 –
 �
V
0 25 50 75 100
100
50
0
–50
–100
VS = 15V
TPC 1. Normalized Offset Voltage vs. Temperature
POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE – V
80
–60
0 20
�
 IN